## **PRE PLYN BASIC**

Gas price list for households and small businesses valid from 1. 1. 2024 in the **Pražská plynárenská Distribuce**, **a. s.** distribution territory





PRE PLYN BASIC is suitable for all types of supply points. It is suitable for running a standard household or company – cooking, hot water and heating. It is also suitable for customers with higher consumption.

Advantages for you



Possible to change product at any time



Quality free customer service



Stable Supply of gas for 125 years

Nature of consumption	Annual consumption in site of consumption* [MWh/year]	Price of gas consumed [CZK/MWh]	Constant monthly payment [CZK/month]	
Cooking	up to 1,89	<b>1 735,00</b> (2 099,35)	<b>80,00</b> (96,80)	
Hot water	from 1,89 to 7,56	<b>1 735,00</b> (2 099,35)	<b>80,00</b> (96,80)	
Heating	from 7,56 to 63	<b>1 735,00</b> (2 099,35)	<b>120,00</b> (145,20)	
High consumption	from 63 to 630	<b>1 735,00</b> (2 099,35)	<b>909,00</b> (1 099,89)	



PRE customer line: 800 550 055





	PRICE OF GAS SUPPLY		PRICE OF RELATED SERVICES		TOTAL END PRICE	
ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/month)	SUM TOTAL CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	SUM TOTAL MONTHLY CHARGES (CZK/month)
up to 1,89	1 735,00	80,00	668,07	103,63	2 403,07	183,63
	(2 099,35)	(96,80)	(808,36)	(125,39)	(2 907,71)	(222,19)
above 1,89 to 7,56	1 735,00	80,00	397,20	146,06	2 132,20	226,06
	(2 099,35)	(96,80)	(480,61)	(176,73)	(2 579,96)	(273,53)
above 7,56 to 15	1 735,00	120,00	361,10	167,87	2 096,10	287,87
	(2 099,35)	(145,20)	(436,93)	(203,12)	(2 536,28)	(348,32)
above 15 to 25	1 735,00	120,00	334,18	199,67	2 069,18	319,67
	(2 099,35)	(145,20)	(404,36)	(241,60)	(2 503,71)	(386,80)
above 25 to 45	1 735,00	120,00	275,47	318,89	2 010,47	438,89
	(2 099,35)	(145,20)	(333,32)	(385,86)	(2 432,67)	(531,06)
above 45 to 63	1 735,00	120,00	261,36	366,27	1 996,36	486,27
	(2 099,35)	(145,20)	(316,25)	(443,19)	(2 415,60)	(588,39)

ANNUAL CONSUMPTION AT CONSUMPT. POINT* (MWh/year)	CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED GAS DISTRIB. PRICE** (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CAPACITY CHARGE (CZK/m³)	SUM TOTAL CONSUMED GAS PRICE (CZK/MWh)	FIXED MONTHLY CHARGE (CZK/month)	FIXED PRICE FOR ANNUAL CAPACITY (CZK/m³)
above 63 to 630	1 735,00	909,00	186,26	176,27135	1 921,26	909,00	176,27135
	(2 099,35)	(1 099,89)	(225,37)	(213,28833)	(2 324,72)	(1 099,89)	(213,28833)

The prices in bold exclude VAT, the prices in brackets include VAT. For households there is no upper consumption limit in the highest category (63 000 kWh/year to 630 000 kWh/year). Prices inclusive of VAT are only approximate, as they have been calculated on the basis of prices exclusive of VAT and rounded up/down. The prices exclude natural gas tax (environmental tax).  $m^3 = \text{cubic}$  metre, kWh = kilowatt hour (1 kWh = 0,001 MWh). The approximate conversion 1  $m^3 = 10,55$  kWh is applied to convert the volume of consumed natural gas from  $m^3$  to kWh. Notes:\* This means the converted annual consumption determined by the distributor in accordance with relevant legislation. \*\* The prices for related services in the gas industry are set in the amount pursuant to the effective ERO Price Decision No. 4/2023. The fixed price for gas distribution includes a fixed fee for the market operator's activities equalling to 2,83 CZK/MWh (fixed clearing price of 1,49 CZK/MWh and a special fee of 1,34 CZK/MWh, as determined by a government regulation, for the operations of the Energy Regulatory Office pursuant to Section 17d of Act No. 458/2000 Sb., as amended).

## Price of gas supply consists of

- price for consumed gas
- fixed monthly charge for the consumption point

This is the part of the gas price which we – as a gas supplier – can influence.

## Price of related services and taxes consists of

- fixed price of gas distribution
- price of market operator services
- fixed monthly charge for available capacity
- gas tax (household customers do not pay this tax pursuant to Section 8, Article LXXII of Act No. 261/2007 Sb.)
- VAT (applicable VAT rate)

We cannot influence this part of the price. The price of distribution and related services is determined by the Energy Regulatory Office and tax rates by law.



## With the Moje PRE customer portal, you can do everything online:

- change deposits
- pay deposits by card
- overview all invoices
- order products online
- change contact details
- · report a self-debit